N06000007753

	_				
(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)	_				
(Address)	—				
(
(Cit. Obsta Gir ID) 10	_				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
☐ PICK-UP WAIT ☐ MAIL					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
,					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Cartified Copies Cartificates of Status					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
	┙				

Office Use Only



700077310067

07/24/06--01014--011 **87.50



2006 JUL 24 PH 12: 54
VICTOR SUPPLY ATTOMS
FALLAHASSEF FLORINA

CS. 7-24

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Persian Cultural Club of Tallahassee (PCCT)				
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	<u>DE SUFFIX</u>)		
Enclosed is an original a	and one(1) copy of the Article	es of Incorporation and	a check for :		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Dan Hamedani				
	Name (Printed or typed)		-		
	P.O. Box 1072				
	Address		.		
	Monticello, FL 32344		_		
City, State & Zip 997 -1987 ext. 236					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILED

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

PCCT, Inc.

2006 JUL 24 PM 12: 54

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4513 buck Haven Trail, Tallahassee, FL 32312

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose is to promote Persian Cultural activities. The objective is to strengthen and expand Persian Language and Culture including exposure to traditions, festivities, arts, and music.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Elections of officers or appointment of directors take place biannually by 2/3 votes of members.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

1) President: . Ashraf Ashtchi

8846 Glen Abby Dr. Tallahasee, FL 32312

2(Vice President: Nabi Gandomkar 906 W. Washington St. Quincy, FL 32351

3) Secretary: Zohreh Bahrayni

3626 Uncle Glover Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32312

3) Treasurer: Afi Sachi

9513 Buck Haven Trail Tallahassee, FL 32312

5) Director of Public Relations :Dan Hamedani

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address. (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Dan Hamedani, 130 Casa Bianca Rd. Monticello, FL 32344

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Ashraf Achtchi, 8846 Glen Abby Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

Ashraf Achtchi

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 7-24-06 Date Signature/Registered Agent Dan Hamedani